WORLD HEADQUARTERS
CANADA

Yorkville Sound
550 Granite Court
Pickering, Ontario
L1W-3Y8 CANADA

Voice: (905) 837-8481
Fax: (905) 837-8746

WEB ACCESS: http://www.yorkville.com

U.S.A.

Yorkville Sound Inc.

4625 Witmer Industrial Estate

Yorkville

Niagara Falls, New York
14305 USA

Voice: (716) 297-2920
Fax: (716) 297-3689

Quality and Innovation Since 1963

Printed in Canada

Y
|!"

m— -
- - e —
— ———— D —
— - v - — —_—
——— - Y ———— S —— - [—— —
- - - -a
- - —s—
—— ey -
——— e
——
= — —_
— —
—— o - -
- a-——
- - - ——
- - o —
— o -
-
- v
— -
—— -
-
—
-— -
-
— - e - -
P — - o  ans
o —— - om—a—
——
-—
-
- — -
- — -
- —
— ==
— = - -
— — —-—
—— —— - —
— — o —
— - — - —
- — -— o e
- -
- C— - -
- - -
— m— -
-— w— - e
—— -— e —
~ —
— —
- -
- @
- - o— em
A —————— - m— -
om—
— —
—— —
S — —
—_— -
— —_—
— S —
—_— ——
— — e
—— — Cm— S—
P— —
— —
— -
[— -
— —
O
—

300K

y—
Yorkville| MAIXER AMP

SERVICE MANUAL
MANUEL DE SERVICE

Before operating this unit, please read this manual thoroughly, and retain it for reference.
Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d’utiliser I'appareil et le concerver pour consultations ultérieures

Printed in Canada
Revised / Révisé 09/00
s-300k.pdf




0 e I8 e B e &
— — — — m
O = @ . 6810 |~ EEXZCLE [ O] O] ANOHJQH'T m - @ MM
= ANOHAQHT S S o ow 88T0 sl wpxicLe T [ ) (@] ENOHAQHY Zle @ Ay
= a atoexds [ O] e e — S 51y =
@ 3 5 A FDIIE [~ (0 [ HNOHdAHA ~8LL 2 x1ddns L8TL FX1SEND-[[ OJ £ O] HOIHOTY O 1%
= o A = aNESTXA 2| R | 0610 A teh o Freseno |0 |m| @] HOLAET £y
@ e anaszxa [0 4 o] — 9810 ot mcLe [COJ 5 O] AST-
9, an TOH Q| B 3T zed { LY © d = : ®
— —1 —1 1 E it @ AGT - doLw m S8TL 1174 @ r_I_O @ 19
e N 690 7 = [ 08T | hicegn el ] @) t=sexaa @
% 1024 i A= i 0] 1 98D TeTLL 80T hicecin &ud (le) ™~ [0 ]| zzexat
L5¥ 958 rmmnn o of 2 s [ Ly} 60Td TELE oS 7NNOD o o
~ oozt cfovoz) LTI O e AevIv) €01a 5.7 & @
- poy _— — feo)
= D0CED @O E X P2 g0t (U00T Y= zs1p A o
= o
@_ 5 d00T )LTD Sh A o e T30t u) NOZZ mu S
3 { 0x0c} SOMps = NoT ) o
% 80 < lgon |k . { DIT_} 40T -l
© o
S S | 2o Y 6sa T 97 } Lu{ T 3 e R TRAN R
O] o~ (@]
r R©
S el L R HOJ B I
™M —1 |— —
199 { 0%0¢ O €1V h .
F — |
| __ _4 _| _ { MLy} 08TCL X <
mogoy < 00T )= 62D o0 TeD Sl Nl S S [ =
= 1 d6¥¢ W va (8¥I7 P o — | m - |® WA: S N 1~
SR p9¥ SRTESE g por P ca T | S — N
@ 3 0M0Z | { 0M0T } 09y () 6LIL - 0 w;
= © g9y | a5 g B Lo &
L O 9672 ] ~ 990 ~ 590 - ” - — oy
— J — &
1572 dsEratg 2 - o
™
mmmb i 410 A8v17) aza SR > 2 S
Bl NI NS e
Qe L doce | - o T
= o 459 ~LoL~ B ~ LLTL O O LTTD [ =
=N B 890 = (4 Y Y =
| sgopt = gl a0 e
£ 8YI¥ ¢ I J
IE fe0 4 doee AR ETED Y =~ 6LT 0eTH [ AL ) 0N
T
| z1a ([ 8viv) g 660 87Ty ={ d00T ey e
L O [odoz} [ oXoc !} 3%} aLy i [ T 0¢ ) TeT
- 1 — 494 EGE o ([871v)
I CRAR! YLI0 [ YO0T '} 3 [ I07 ) 8zTH
ast (AT | BRI S 30T @ NS
oS ed o O IH 1
L1 U 3 w Nhoqa €10 ..CLTD M 9zp (2D O AN uid B e
[ [ [ [ (-u00T ) o o '3 (I sviv 3 -
g momm ALD F 1 2 L L LI 2 =
MOBT } STY — 1
&l |z E [oM0zT} a0ty S S s
@112 E = - [ =
= O O = 6tch = L il D=t > L IH 40 =57 3t 2 5 3 g w_|_ gza +dNY A >
— - [ OM0T JdeTd (g B Grirsa E 2 m@ i S g & o
S S S (doee ) nwga ai O @ @ qevi) m©m A=
D6D uoot < || 4zd 41d
TTar '(mmb\ L 0BLe o /A e e i1 ) m©m o
o1dp (sv1v]) o1a Ty L 66347 } m = S
— —L L {WO0T )= 80D oTa [ YT 7} 89IL 2 'Ew o
11— -1 0302 | ©9d | &©m
| O O dozce 91D 3 FTTE L dT_} F9T0 e = =
R 3 & 0302 } oy
9 A Tt ) e[
H Q ~ 87TV Deca NT
| meu O) B MR 0Ty {M0LT } ea | (L gzo =< NI )
. | | {9 |~ I 97T 5 PN l" el qz98
IS NS e S o )
— ﬁoqe {7L9F °F DL mmm 5 | *e T q79S
D
L e B e By = m VEL J0CT FELY ggyEI = NI )
g Y o O o s 991Tr = A e o 6637 TTIr
_ [ {302z wB HzTy { dee | A\ " /) 5
=8 I (o S S9TL \v X {UO0T )— dzId
B N7 g= 7TV
@ £ o- 0027} D01y goq I 8¥T¥) N BLOEE |18 |w\ o
; 0 G o8 o SR 3 T4 asTd
A S o[ o¥oc}ostd HLa =) > —0 Nhoqe
O
= M o) o H. N ™ HLD E 23} % 8] ﬂ ~__ _~—~ OTtIr
Auv AHV O] L R T B U S ) atn ™ (o O
" | [2 99D d0zz NI Q@ €910 NOOT ™
- 2 —{ 664% - a9y
— a2 gzer ocer Lteerh 1 B B B M M L, O AN |
S
(¥0T)) no1y 2910 & o - [ e e oy zH azo
veer N ﬂ 4 — 66 }—
TOTP ~__ (& Al = = m@m
i N —‘ q29G = (qEeTe) d1a
~_
= — 1 ¥z9s = (svtv) a€a
Y0LC i e ded (NI H— Q1D
aoTd 09T 3 @ Q O
=4y g drd Ceviv]) ava
0T asa . ww._”w LEr 6617 Ty
O azT [T¥EEJ gstr ' 2 - (oo aca
- — — — ) fafe AR aed
e ~0zeD~ aLa "wwﬁw ) 85T - D
[e0]
2llg ] O "0LT )} LEd Lo =< TO0T ) & = e O
<1IEME » R
=02 @ s E €EqT ¥OoT]/] al o o S
S O] 1O [¥EE }oofd A =& ]
- L - - 61D doot — Gezom  wEoom wozom
N LST
~T0CoS I @ 7 _ .
+dIWY T DS +dWY ¥
y : 000
™
\ O . A4. b u % . LI ~_ 60T
+ T 1 [ 0T} o%d valIr 810 O 8¥s¢E
QOO TUNDIS
M E ~0TeL™ €510 % o 8
o O 6T
o 2 D= 00T - S =fepe
8ed ~ | ozar
R Q ! 9¥ E L 0T 87T7]) T © - W D e Y Y doce JLD ZNNOD
O [ 6ed [ dEE ] 50D = = ==
= "6ve ) LTA = d00T Y=
i § s e dore doot ¥y o1 1o o Loz o6y
Q | 67C |} 624 12D N _ o =
\ ] =« 11101 AL EREE 7 @ iy 1— 00T } 084 o))
2 <t
D810
d6ve 1oLy oﬂ in =N e (U0t ) N
= atTd { AT ] 80TL ™~
V4] T T RrE" L /L Oi Olm ooS "7 o
L 192LO0NCN By IR o RS o A o  ERAED e de =
ISTIO 60| NOOT (a9 A 5515} DIq
5 dga LOd0T ) | S qe71) o
\ | ] NwmAA d0LC f AA d0LC f 7¥d N O s B8 e W m 0302 0Z1Y _OV_
Q evd {9047 0.2 Thd — IQ — 2095 41 ~
0oL
H_W_.n O Tza{ 040¢ | (NOEE Y= %10 N S o /o@m\ {400T )= D6TD M m
& 5 255 LILL o {_UOOT »= 87D P Je=g = 0M0Z } ¢~ | = SOTC N
|
~ Q o 6Td { 672 | (06T =670 09a ([ eviv) 3 o (14088 )= 5¢p = O
O 3 3714 v D @ | [@=aoze )= 010 2 - > A
= zgd| | sTod 1 0302} 8T 0s@ (erv ) S S S| ™ ooz ) ooy v e [mo =
=i OTEL - (CHor ) 00€d — o ™
ANy o =] O
O - NOE€E 91D LTI =< U00T )= gp1p Sl o O SINERRLY) _
, 1yes 91D o = 1 a2 A e
| Qoﬂm T} 0T o E7IT 2D ﬂ m M _BE =
€n DTO Qeetr o @ | O
L s B B (20T vex @AZS WL = o Og BEaaE
= - — — cie EaNal
) [dg6we ] €2y D 3 . ~_T0TL - M| K~ o =
) q gzd [ 0M0¢ Jszd [ dT ] 1.1 op @) ﬂ MWWG_
JIE L ] 8e Caote )< 2 o8 "asp
= || < LTO =—(-dLy ) O 030¢ } €63 m SB HA
H Ol ~ o
o = o}l © m 6vaC } 92 dvcd { MEE | » = Silos ODﬁTDWﬁ
=
aa¥en! (M (M (S 002} 82y o 5 m— 00T } €8y — W ., MnDnWmMnDn
° ™M g9a (Jsviv) S S dstd A I
—— [ L3 Tty . (005 1L Hioy  tin ko~ 5
|| [T }€Td S SYIe O OI ~EOTL- A Koo dov~o |
o o gsa (sviv ) . T L o 851y 920 Ul t~ooowm
<t < IS S s S o m- (| 8¥17)
o~ S [ 9T Jend ol . S M| (5% s
PYIL gzd { 0301 5 [T B c(s8rv) 41a H
LO LO o Ao ™M = 3 O HoO vovod
= = S [l AN L 15 11 doce 850 0, KDP Naa a4~ dd
¢oM — 1] 0302 } 92Ty
gL1d - u0oT ) O [O N ‘o3
() zar 4@ @83 : » m S = H00T )+ deTD < o m 2 Qmeo
Syt N ., e — 0M0¢ | €€y — o .
mﬂEb @ at10 M“u m doze <%0 5 Vl om R R Kon BERRS o
|
= = | Oi OI% doce g1o = . < LNWWVWOD
% O M514 N e ~ 2 2222
N el 0vLr ardr 40T )doed N o ooNo O
80 o (Q\
no gsed [ AT | ~ @~ AN
VER. 1.30 e11o 60 B 5 m S REMEE
A A -abmhsaanA
LAHT LHOILd SN sp = | o e <100 ™~ 00 Oy i
S = - LETD & . ~._ .~ T0Ir
i} 5 . @) ™
o .wm 2 g = 3 g 5 Ly
8 g G ZH & vz { MEE ="
M >
O O v8y
N 1YL 69Y.L 0 TEVL ZaYL voa ([ 37T%) . 0M0T < _Foootr
° — (002} ve6d
(=)
LIYMS 7N vSaCerIv 3 mA (00T )= wBTD
m I~ 5 doze
SETH 6 E YLT) —< W00 ) ale I g a0 =D
NS o 9E T G ]
SHEIRG ©® " ) T T o @8y wea
o e S G ved [ 00T Q {387 1v)  via
5 LIYMG DIRE O Seene (L E 3022y s
Y 6 N 71 O no 0T wery
O, vsga T AT ] W . ~—=2 1= ((U00T = W6 TD
e 0d0C | wvey
. el 2 =<402Z )=
8EVL  ¢lEVL €TEVL  STEWL  9TAVL  [lava N e m o doce VEd
[Ea]
= = 19k o - = > SIS Sy DS gy bl 0302
O BE RN LN r [oa0zd wou O
] ' BT B B g @ Noa w CHOT Dvoey
- 4+ - - + + :
IMIL H40OM A0OM 40OM A0M  IML 0fTp ~ = a
LN \\e]
O 41437 1Ha : 5y
o] C C

WEZ8°0T X u00G9 LT=HZIS MNVId

P:\514VR.PRN



N¥d " €TS+d

MOT ved
vy

Vishige!

Td0

Y82y

T40

Yo7y

Y174

SLLYMS

SLLVMS

(o) v
(89 )vwa

¢

LY
LLVMT

GNI

NOILONNA

O

O

O

O

NOT.LONNA

D5B

©n93»
100K ] pew 0oz

CeNeD)
=
5
Oz*som

Y0TD

NOI.LONNA

o

4004 ”—

D15A

dLv )3

U7 U1
< (4148] [2K7 ] RieB — o= o | 4 s
Ma128) [ 2K7] C/% LEFL-s i R HF o5 | e =S
470R W R47B 34

r— (S e T N = A 21 = v 35127

@ v o2 i % e%ﬁ

NOILONNA

(]

4004 ”—

D15B

S

HOHW dod

0C " T-£TGN

ATTHNHSSY

0C° TQTSN



N¥d-sts\d

- —_— a by "
SIGNAL OUT S @i O R o 9 e ] = LOUT 2 a2 o @ o TAB12 | TRANS:
@ co o a 2 o~ O o 1 o 3 &7 oot 9 2R R
828 [— o 11 ER N L ac =N m
- T R S A B\ N @ w =
S @a o B
M515-1.00 o ey TETE A\ W
1° aEE 3538 - * I
300K gl 3 S g8 | & B a6
Il o~
— I ] = &= PRy 8 o - A Mo 3 o +50V
e ERE ¥ M me =5 =
" ogls -sov o oF / 7 gs5 o A
o N A [SI=
918 - -50v Ao 7 7 sa
10M R42 © < 3] L;O
s ) +50V =08 7 353
L1 U EP U WP WP DN ROUT e
=] <t
©) o= S SRR SN gl s
=I5 TLo72 | S| S IM13600 <[5z~ . | Slls
< = (S M) 7352 =Rl
© merta S 2 T T TTTT T In o
o - ( o | B %
S o = B S| n = T 9] | " 1 B
308 3 8.8 2 3 . g = ig© T
e 2 2.2 Lt 3 2 R30 8189 3 B Hod /
XYY
R = 2E o B 0 Js0 C6 O TRANSEC
\— a3 v} “ o < B = 5O =
£ Bl m R I =i ] -50V < TAB6
1 L=
=/ | xl{x|(S)[8 o I ROUT QTG S [B50TAB
3| oo~ 31319 SRS e —
||| AN MS Aao =}
< < o — d AG dm ma @0 TABS
| § & &SR FRMIES ] 2 b Mg SE
£ 0 = A AS S @ S A +50V
g B < = ) C9
+ o3 AG
0 o
5 o
P -50V S
- S =
197 Y 3 o i
ollollg > o 5 = S ~ sl=
i 2 © OB [STE ¥ e I I P 9 E 2 3 B 3B =1
= o o~ (Mo 2 S o ]
© — =] ' + 9
5 1+ M| o ‘—cg [
P L=, K= A -
R77 B & B ARS 25 ‘ ‘ ‘ V% P -4
g3 3 g ! 5 3 3538
o o o~ = & & Q o <+ ™
o wul o o L=} L=
& [C T C T S 4
@ - = -
~ <+ o~ © O M oW o o N O~ O o + ' I
o |8 sig|| 8] 1518 (5|& 8§ #adagg B8BD8A8 Eid © = g
oA Q== =] ] ]2 CONN3 2
Ny
S S 8 &
3] el Bl L) L>] L=}




LEFT/MONO

GOLD_T+R

GOLD_T+R

RIGHT
J2al

ONLY CHAN 1 IS SHOWN CHAN 2 AND
CHAN 2 PARTS HAVE A "b" SUFFIX
CHAN 3 PARTS HAVE A "c" SUFFIX

NOTE: ALL UNMARKED DIODES IN4148

MONO

NO_GOLD

ONLY CHAN 4 IS SHOWN

CHAN 5 IS IDENTICAL

CHAN 5 PARTS HAVE AN E SUFFIX
'S ARE IN BRACK:

OP AMP BYPASS CAPS

@ LD10
=

-157
R25A 2 8
o L g o 3 g
5 3 g g g
ol g E =
LD1A =
RUX1/2
5|
250K J7
0
AUX1BUSS @3y
16v)G3u
s6
X
e AUX2BUSS
HEADPHONE
R2D oy GoLD_T+R

T 16v) o

4K7|

+15V -15v
[£]d C10F
100n 100n

56

t

MPSAL3
MPSA63

EBC

5 -15V
96
1000

B

+157

EFX2
CLIP

D104 & ‘e‘—>> e}

a7

®
o
O
®0Q

NUTRIX

MODEL (S) :- 300K

=

DATE VER# | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

I © 00 10 U1 o to ]

1=
EEEEECE]

1.10 | PCH4639

]

RUG/17/94 R19,22,26,29 FROM 20K0 TO 2K49
DEC/13/94 1.20 |PC#4715 R10D,10E FROM 180K TO 270K
NOV/28/95 1.30 CORRECTION AT HEADPHONE JACK.

N

LINE_O!

NO_GOLD

LINE_OUT

35

'NUTRIX

NO_GOLD

LINE_OUT

36

|sc:-1 ISSUE:  1.30

LEFT
MASTER
P2 F
=
208 N,
||
LFTE
)(C30
16V G3u "
2 T ZT0R
33‘:713 MC4741
b16 ch
P2 17p
B
‘L' R25 R26 >
>—_—4
20K W
||c7 5 v
1Tooe s +15Y n
1(Cc31 7 ol
Tavl Gau o »
33078
RIGHT MASTER/AUX 102
MASTER R11 CLIP 9.
Lm 1j
25 @ =<
80K Al3 |cLs
14 l37p
D7 L .
R14 RL7 s A& R S §
— 1 —= 20K0
4K7 47K
v
16 4{
>
R13
i N A
4 DATE: NOV/28/95 MODELS: 300K
s NOTE: ALL UNMARKED DIODES 1N4148 =
THE 300K BY A.WILSON AND C.CHIU YORKVILLE NAME: MS14ALL.SCH PCB#GVER:  M514-1.10

300K_INPUT_BOARD




T6A

QUIET TURN ON OFF

CLI PPING LIM TER

R41
’—ﬁ—>+15\/
R33
uL TOK
-2
LML3600 PIN 11

MIF6388 MIF6668

2N5638  MPSA56 MPSA43

DSG EBC EBC
Mb15 TRANSI STCR PIN QUTS

vl ag e
L RL0
SEMKO 1246E BT ‘P‘&SV 10Kk 2B A6
22n - “gory . e S=
230/ 245VAC RIT
RO pi
2K2 D9 A+50V &
% 1 2R
&l
1N4D%504
Il
BROW © GRVYEL BLUE  EXPORT 1NG004 K MF6388 15V
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr PX6A02 @
bl P
6A-SB b _L K7 H=osy 004
DL b5
| CA 16V R7 TooU
F2 PX6ROZ || Z—BON  1N2d8Bg  Zodny oS
) ! 2oL TTI00U <
° i VN
s || dos L oneadfix A% L by
3 0 TG T T TTI00U 0 | 1noose [
5 PX6A02 7 Rel| ==25VEDS
#1246 1 . 100U
D4
5A-SB JF1
e . -15V
250V 1 100N
BAK WITE  GhEEN ! S LOW VOLTAGE SUPPLY
CAPACI TOR RATI NGS SHOWN ARE THE M NI MUM REQUI RED -5V
ACTUAL PARTS MAY HAVE H GHER VOLTAGE RATI NGS,
ALL UNVARKED DI ODES ARE 1NA148
l—>> +50V
JENA 30KDC20¢ RI9A 4K7E} 30Kﬁ 200R) RALA
63V R324| R5A |R20A| R26A 4K7
7 100P 10K -
NPSAO3 1000 feav
P\ GBA A
AG S N I%SA93 R31A /O
[IC19A 0 e\ﬁD QI5A
' ko3
75V114P7 ¥ D2A [ 100K 500mAr~=1"1 RFP250
R2 5
A 09A
A ol . 0A
WPsaa3 NPQSA%? j> 75vilap7 ) Eﬁ
[ v D9A
FFEGBTR
QA A
FROM 1615 LS MPSA3 QA DoA B0
Il
_INRUTS % bt
125 | Al BC60 470P Z|RiGA
MCL 680 o RIA RL8A RL6A oy CIORL | |
[Nl >
R 1 Y b |
LE@‘MQGV 68U z | R30A ®" Lour
G| BC550 1| 4T0R -
SG & 470P 30K |25 Q@2 SIRASA e S 1Y
- R8A| 4A - ~lorL 2 e |
C21A 770P AG L50V
4 RBQAU *
AG ! mgf A 22R TO MG15
s \PRAoR AND CROSSOVER BOD AG
RIGHT CHANNEL SIMLAR  1mA ¥ DBA § %Fg ‘
EXCEPT COWPONENTS HAVE B SUFFIX | 2 <G FEGBTR | | R
"o Py
R33A  250mWV a1 C12A
— D e b y , 14
Pt Pt
68K D12A | DI4A 25vil1oop QFSF?ZQO | RFP250 MPSA43 MPSA93
o RSZAU o L
30K Dl'gA N
ROTA 1NA004 EBC EBC
o BCS50 BCS60
MPSA43 A C13A
AG 75viiton T 2svlia7p GDS
CBE CBE
R34A
ALL COVPONENTS 4 c%egA\\/ R%K %gi 200R 158/2 M613 TRANSI STCR PIN QUTS
SHOM INSIDE THS T DA

DOTTED LI NE ARE

PART OF Mb13 °

THE 300K BY A WLSON AND C.CH U

TO M613
3 PONER AVP
CONM FROM Mb14 O
I
R34 @ | NPUT BOARD P
| XN T FET CTL [ LEFT
47K b — S ran
R3 - &) SG
4
G
[
1/2 3
TLO72 .
1 T
L ouTPUT
7777777777 -10 Rocas | 1,25V s
G
%/M%SSOO PIN 11
LOK
RA2 R38
+15V

NOTE: CAPACI TOR VOLTAGE RATINGS SHOWN ARE M NI MUM REQUI RED.
ACTUAL PARTS MAY HAVE HI GHER VOLTAGE RATI NGS.

ALL UNMVARKED Di CDES ARE 1N4148.

CONN2 CONN5 i M514 BREAKAWAY BOARD

@—e @

@ @ ! S 5W

e ® ; Ri3a 2% R GHT
; 8R
| 4R
Pt . TV Hor
; 19338 #7270
| SPKRL SPKR4

VB13/

Mb15. SCH DATABASE H STORY

MODEL(S) : - 300K

DESCRI PT1 ON

OF CHANGE

3
16/ 97

138 (b 18%
A 61
\%/:38

v

N
i
R

0

by

: R%égg@ iR
P \TED

N4
=4

YORKVI LLE

DATE: FEB/02/99 | MODELS: SVOK

| SCH I SSUE: 1. 40

NAME: M515/ 513. SCH| PCB#&VER: M515-1. 00_Mp13- 1. 20

| TITLE: 300K_PVR_AMP/ SUP




YS # Description Qty.| YS# Description Qty. YS # Description Qty.
3562|16 PIN SOCKET W3116T WINSLOW 1 3460|RCA DUAL PCB MT VERT GOLD .475" 2 4844|1/4W 1M 5% T&R RES 5
6405|RED 3MM LED 1V7 5MA BRT 8 3453|XLR MALE PCB MT VERT 2 4809|1/4W 10M 5% T&R RES 4
6411|RED 3MM LED 1V9 5MA BRT 2 3657|XLR FEML PCB MT HORZ NO SHELL 2 3678]14" 4C-26AWG RIBBON CABLE 0.1" 1
6408|GRN 3MM LED 1V9 5MA FROSTED 1 3451|EYELET SMALL 0.089 OD PLATED 14 3609] 6" 5C-26AWG RIBBON CABLE 0.1" 1
6425|BAV21 200V 0A25 DIODE T&R 8 3414]INTERNATIONAL PC MOUNT FUSEHOLDER 6 3675] 6" 6C-22AWG RIBBON CABLE 156 1
6825|1N4148 75V 0A45 DIODE T&R 71 2427]5.0 AMP SLO-BLO .25X1.25 FUSE 1 3673]12" 16C-28AWG DIP HDR CABLE .05" 1
6438|1N4004 400V 1A0 DIODE T&R 8 2428]6.0 AMP SLO-BLO .25X1.25 FUSE 2 9010]16GA COLD ROLLED STEEL 4X8' SHEET 4
6434|6A2 200V 6A0 DIODE 4 3501]B52200F006 COMP WASH #4 SMALL 2 9562|300K/MM-4/BETA-150/EQ HEATSINK 0.269
6890|FE6BTR 100V 6A0 DIODE FASREC 4 3563] TRANSISTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 2 8877]4-40 X 1/4 FILLISTER PH MS ZN 4
5121|MZ4615RL  2V0 W25 ZENER 5% T&R 2 3806|RECTANGULAR WASHER FOR TRANS SUPPRT 2 8865]4-40 X 5/16 PAN PH MS JS500 18
6461|1N5240BRL 10VO OWS5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 3795]#8 GROUND LUG ZIERICK 505-169 1 8742]4-40 X 3/8 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 2
6450|1N5242B  12V0 OWS5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 3810]4" NYLON CABLE TIE 14 8842|#4 X 5/16 PAN QUAD TYPE A JS500 BLK 4
6824|1N5246B 16V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 8706|ROTARY KNOB BLACK W/BLUE POINTER 24 8801]6-32 X 3/8 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 2
6463|1N5251BRL 22V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 1 3481]8' 3/18 SJT AC LINE CORD 250 CLIPS 1 8747]6-32 X 1/2 HEX ND MS ZINC 2
5101|BC550C TO92 NPN TRAN T&R TB 8 3834|HEYCO #1214 STRAIN RELIEF 1 8834]6-32 X 5/8 T-STUD 4
5102|BC560C TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TB 2 3538]24 PIN BREAKAWAY LOCK .156 0.917 8823]6-32 X 1 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 11
5104|MPSA56 TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TA 8 3548|SIDE ENTRY PCB CONN .156 4POS 3 8744]6-32 X 1 1/4 HH MS UD ZINC 2
5109|MPSA43  TO92 NPN TRAN TA 10 3593|PCB CONN 90 5 CIR .156 2 8749]10-32 X 1/2 QDX PH TAPTITE JS500 4
5110|MPSA93 T0O92 PNP TRAN TA 10 8793]4-40 HEX NUT ZINC 2 8765]1/4-20 X 2 1/2 HEX HD MS JS500 BLK 1
5105|MPSA13  TO92 NPN DARL T&R TA 5 8800]6-32 KEPS NUT ZINC 21 3742].250 SPACER 1D.170 OD.31 ALUMINUM 4
5106|MPSA63 TO92 PNP DARL T&R TA 3 8854]6-32 X 1/4 HEX NUT ZINC 2 8629]10-32 X 1/4 SPACER PHENOLIC 4
5119|2N5638 TO92 NCHJFET T&R TC 2 8788]1/4-20 KEPS NUT ZINC 1 3744]SNAP IN .375 SPACER RICHCO 4
6915|TIP102  TO220 NPN TRAN DARL TE 1 8890]1/4-20 CAGE NUT C7988142027 5 3743]SNAP ON 0.5" SPACER RICHCO 11
6916|TIP107  TO220 PNP TRAN DARL TE 1 3830]T0O218 PREGREASED MICA 56-78-2AP 4 8580]CUSTOM .625 SPACER 9
6928|IRFP250 TO247 NCH MFET ™ 4 4597|22AWG STRAN TC WIR JMP 110 3858]3/4 PLASTIC HEX SPACER #4 7
6754|NJM072BL IC DUAL OPAMP INLINE 3 4599|22AWG SOLID SC WIR T&R JMP 112 8667|SHOULDER WASHER SWS-229 LENGTH 1/8 2
6798|MC4741CP IC QUAD OP AMP 2 5299]24AWG SOLID SC WIR RAD JMP 4 8485|#6 SPLIT WASHER ZINC 2
6840|MC33078P IC DUAL OP AMP 3 4722]5.0W OR1 10%GREEN BLK RES 4 8853|#6 TEFLON FLAT WASHER 0.0316 THICK 4
6882|TLO72CP  IC FET DUAL OP AMP 12 4905|1/4W 2R7 5% T&R RES 2 8820]#8 FLAT WASHER JS500 4
6889|TLO74CN IC QUAD O/AT.I ONLY 1 4734]5.0W 3R9 5% BLK RES 2 3587|DPDT ROKR SW QUIK 250"AC/PWR ON-OFF 1
6745|LM13600N IC XCONDUCTANCE AMP 2 4591|1/8W 22R1 1%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 2 3399] THERMO/BRKR:N/CLOSED OPEN@96C 1
6472|4K7 3% OWO THERMISTOR 2 4600]|1/8W 47R 5% T&R RES 2 1246]300K T'RD 1
6473|68K 3% OWO THERMISTOR 4 4852|1/4W 100R 5% T&R RES 2|M708P |ANNODIZE BLAC-H/S FOR 300K/BETA-150 1
6474|10R 3% OWO PTC THERMISTOR 7 4921]1/4W 100R 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5198|_4P7 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 4 4987]|1/4W 120R  5%MINI T&R RES 2
5402]|_15P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 8 4859]1/4W 150R 5% T&R RES 2
5203|_47P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 2 4909]1/4W 200R 5% T&R RES 2
5408|_47P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 2 4932]|1/4W 200R 5% .2"U T&R RES 10
5199|100P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 6 4857|1/4W 220R 5% T&R RES 8
5410]100P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 8 4606]|1/8W 249R  2%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 12
5412]220P 100V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 20 4986]1/4W 270R  5%MINI T&R RES 8
5201|470P 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 6 4821|1/4W 470R 5% T&R RES 2
5416|470P 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 2 4933]|1/4W 470R 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5206] 1N 400V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 4 4799|1/4W 562R 1% T&R RES 4
5422| 1IN 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD NPO 8 4673|1/2W 680R 5% T&R RES 2
5424 1N5 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD Y5P 2 4823|1/4W 1K 5% T&R RES 4
5274 2N2 200V 5%CAP T&R RAD CER.2"NPO 4 4934|1/4W 1K 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
6451 4N7 250V 20%CAP BLK 'Y' 10MM AC 1 4981|1/4W 1K 5%MINI T&R RES 18
5272|__6N8 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 2 4935|1/4W 1K5 5% .2"U T&R RES 4
5204|_10N 100V 10%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 2 4988|1/4W 1K5 5%MINI T&R RES 1
5300]_10N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 1 4847|1/4AW 2K2 5% T&R RES 5
6435]| 22N 275V 20%CAP BLK 'X2' 15MM AC 1 6114]|1/4W 2K49 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 4
5306]_ 33N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 1 4936|1/4W 2K7 5% .2"U T&R RES 10
5308|_47N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 6 4627|1/2W  4K7 5% T&R RES 2
5226|_68N 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 2 4681|1.0W 4K7 5% T&R RES 2
5228|100N 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2"FLM 15 4827|1/4AW 4K7 5% T&R RES 6
5314|100N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 37 4943|1/4W 4K7 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5865|100N 250V 10%CAP BLK RAD POLY FLM 1 4982|1/4W 4K7 5%MINI T&R RES 32
5318|220N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 2 4639]|1/4W 4K99 1% T&R RES 4
5320|330N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD X7R 4 6128]|1/4W 4K99 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 4
5255|_ 1U 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 1 4939]|1/4W 5K1 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
5257 2U2 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 9 4862|1/4W 5K6 5% T&R RES 4
5932]|_ 2U2 100V 10%CAP BLK RAD POLY FLM 2 4829]|1/4W 10K 5% T&R RES 17
5259]|_ 4U7 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 13 4940]|1/4W 10K 5% .2"U T&R RES 4
5281]_10U 16V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"NP 8 4983|1/4W 10K 5%MINI T&R RES 23
5260]|_22U 50V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 2 4989]1/2W 10K 5%MINI T&R RES 2
5961| 33U 16V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"NP 12 6116]1/4W 10KO 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 20
5627|_47U 10V 20%CAP BLK RAD NP 2 4856]|1/4W 12K 5% T&R RES 2
5265|_68U 25V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 4 6125]|1/4W 18K 5%MINI T&R RES 2
5267]|100U 25V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2"EL 6 6123]|1/4W 20KO 1%MINI MF  T&R RES 38
5914|100U 63V 20%CAP BLK 10X13MM EL 2 4902|1/4W 24K 5% T&R RES 2
5869|4700U 63V 20%CAP BLK 25X40MM ELS 2 6129]1/4W 27K 5%MINI T&R RES 1
4559| 20K 5C R/A 16MM P12 2 4941|1/4W 30K 5% .2"U T&R RES 8
4564| 20K 1B LIN 18MM STEREO P17 7 6122]|1/4W 33K 5%MINI T&R RES 7
4563|_50K 1B LIN 16MM P12 4 4834|1/4W 47K 5% T&R RES 4
4416] 50K B LIN 18MM STEREO P17 6 6119]1/4W 47K 5%MINI T&R RES 19
4414|250K 5B LIN 18MM CENTER TAP P16 5 4836]|1/4W 68K 5% T&R RES 4
3682|250 MALE PCB TAB BULK CARTRIGE 22 4838]|1/4W 100K 5% T&R RES 2
3498|1/4" JCK PCB MT HORZ 6 4942]1/4W 100K 5% .2"U T&R RES 2
3523|1/4" JCK PCB MT HORZ GOLD T__ 1 4796]1/4W 180K 5%MINI T&R RES 9
3528|1/4" JCK PCB MT HORZ GOLD TR_ 11 6135]1/4W 270K  5%MINI T&R RES 2




